1
IS
L
5
4
2
0
9

dimensions from table onto drawing (no dimension changes)
11/24/09 FN6627.3 Added 10 Ld 1.8x1.4 µTQFN option
Added MSL note to Ordering Information
Added “Boldface limits apply...” to common conditions of Electrical Specifications table. Bolded
full temperature specs in spec table.
Added Revision History and Products section
Added L10.1.8x1.4A package outline drawing
Under thermal information for the 2.1 x 1.6 µTQFN & the 1.8 x 1.4 µTQFN, added new boiler
plate note for theta JC indicating measurement taken at center of top of package. Moved
Note 8 down to 3x3 TDFN.
7/1/08 FN6627.2 Added eval part # to ordering info and updated ESD HBM rating.
Applied Intersil standards: Updated pb-free Note 2 to match format, updated over-temp note
4/3/08 FN6627.1 -P2, added Note 3 to order info per Mark Kwoka's new verbiage based on lead finish. Update
cross refs accordingly
-P3, changed ESD and added apps info for the VBUS control
-P5, Note 10 revised to: "Parts are 100% tested at +25°C. Temperature limits established by
characterization and are not production tested." from "Parts are 100% tested at +25°C. Over-
temperature limits established by characterization and are not production tested."
12/20/07 FN6627.0 Initial Release
ISL54209
17 FN6627.4
June 10, 2010
ISL54209
Package Outline Drawing
L10.1.8x1.4A